ve food labelling: For regulatory

pliance & consumetr.......

—




About Myself

» Postgraduate with more than 21 years Techno-Commercial Experience.

» Native of Himalaya Foothills — Dehradun, Uttrakhand.

» Vice President — ICMA - Indian Confectionery Manufacturing
ﬁ. ! ) Association

f )\ N73t|9

Regulatory Affairs

v

Past Vice chairman — Regulatory Affairs Technical Committee - AIFPA

v

Key Competencies :

- Regulatory Affairs, QMS & FSMS, QA/Quality Control

- Manufacturing & Operations

- Certified QMS/FSMS/ISO 14000 LA Courses — DNV/BVvQI

Parle : Rhodia
@HG

HINDUSTAN GUM

YVRIGLLY

QA/QC/QMS/ QA/QC/RSA/ :
FSMS/Manufacturing Manufacturing Microbiologist/Chemist/QMS



http://www.wrigley.com/global/index.aspx

Impact Of Food Labelling Systems On Food Choices

= FOP labels are more noticeable than the traditional labeling. (GDA and Traffic light schemes )

Each serving contains:

GDA =) (Calories Sugars  Fat  Saturates  Salt Traffic Light =)
218 6-35; 3-29 1-49 '0-29 Schemes
Moo 7w 5% 7w 3%

of an adult's guideline daily amount

= Claims (Perception of “healthfulness of a product” )

Consumer believe that the product

is more healthful (due to fibre
claim) than similar kind of products

e N

T.7g per serving
. 2.08 Pl-l' SEFWIng
. Sugars

422§ per serving

Salt
2.0g per serving

-
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Impact Of Food Labelling Systems On Food Choices

Communicator and Communication of the Ad Religious Reasons
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Halal Logo

Origin of the product ( Made in India Vs Made in China)

AATMA-MIREHAR

BHARAT

Made in China Made in India
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hartheal ﬂc U M E |"'-.,_| Cnns.u'.n.e“ are paying closer attention to food and beverage Iul:.'lels_.
scrutinizing what's on the label more today than ever before. While much of
the actual label reading occcurs at the shelf in a store, the cultural forces
behind reading labels are heavily influenced by what is happening in

consumers’ home lives and where they are positioned in the core, mid-level

W h CJ T C G ﬂ S U m e rS W G n T C} r-] or periphery in terms of the World of Wellness. A broad range of influences

drives consumers to carefully analyze labels that include the effects of the
media, consumer life stage. health conditions, food safety and freshness
concems, as well as diet and weight management programs.

TOP 5 INFORMATION SOURCES

CONSUMERS USE TO LEARN ABOUT HEALTH & WELLNESS WHEN SHOPPING, | LOOK FOR FOODS AND BEVERAGES:

AP Thoat are good for my hecrt

Online (net all sources)
A41%

41%
Doctor
7%

Family /Friend

e L .

3.2

Avg. number of
information
sources used in
past 3 months

-
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That are minimally processed
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Global Food Labelling Regimes

Original Label

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 243 cup (5549)
Sarvings Per Contaimnsr 8

Amcund Per Serving
Calaries 230

Calories from Fat 72

e Daily Vabue*

Taotal Fat Bg 123
Saturated Fat 1g 5
Trans Fat Og

l'.‘.‘h-u-l-&-tnrnl-l:lmg 0=

Sodium 1580mg i

Total Carbohydrate 37g 123
Ohstary Fiber 49 16
Sugars 12g

Protein 3g

|

Witamin A 1105

Witamin = o)

Calcium e i)

o)} 455

® Paroent Dady Vakses are based cm a 2,000 caloria dialk
Wi daily vakue may ba highar or owar depen ding om
WA T Fied MHEEaT

(o - 2000 2 Sa0i)
Tolal Fax Loss tham  B5Q = ]

San Fat Loss tham  230g =0
Chokesieral Lass tham  3D0mg Z00mg
Soasiumi Loss tham 3 a00wmg =]
Tiodal St o arks 300 ar=g

Detasry Fitesr 250 30

New Label

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container
Serving size 2/3 cup [559)

Amount per serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value™

Total Fat Bg 10 %
Sajurated Fat 1g 5%
Trama Fat g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 150mg Tk

Total Carbohydrate 379 135
Dietary Fiber 4g 14 B

Tkl Snnars 120
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%

Protein 3g

Witeamin D 2mcao 110F%%
Calcium 260rmg 20%a
Iron 8mg 45%,
Fotassium 235mg B%a

* Tha % Dy 'value (D] ells you how miach o nuirant i
a Serving ol food ooniritdes 0 & daiky dherl. 2000 Do kores

a day i usad for ganeral malTilon aoans.

The serving size now
appears in larger, bold font
and some serving sizes
have been updated.

Calories are now displayed
in larger, bolder font.

Daily Values have
been updated.

Added sugars, vitamin D,
and potassium are now
listed. Manufacturers
must declare the amount
in addition to percent
Daily Value for vitamins
and minerals.

USA : Change in Nutrition Facts Panel




Global Food Labelling Regimes

EUROPE-Amendment 171
INDIA

India-Labelling and Display Regulation 2020

European Union: Vegan ‘dairy’ products face
EU ban from using milk cartons and yoghurt

pots —and UK could be next ; j_-msmm(l_abe"mg =

(1 Kej":ghllghts

Key Amendments

* Nutritional Information

* Declaration regarding Food additives
* Non-Veg Log

Reason

e Consumer Protection- To protect the consumer
from being misled by words like ‘Dairy’, ‘Milk’,
‘Yogurt’ for Vegan products

* FSSAIl Logo
* Wholesale package
Concerns of Vegan Producers-Rebranding, * Font Size

Renaming and Rethinking marketing strategies
with additional costs

* Manufacturer Address
e Date Marking
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HOW TO ENSURE KEY COMPLIANCES - BEST PRACTICES

While reviewing Recipes

1.

o N R WN

Make sure Recipe/Formulation change is identified

Source of the Ingredients and Additives

Cross contamination from the shared lines - Allergens
Identification of Allergen from your suppliers process
Compound Ingredients and Non Permitted Additives

Level of Additives (specially Colors < 100ppm all put together)




HOW TO ENSURE KEY COMPLIANCES - BEST PRACTICES

While reviewing Label/Artwork

1.

00N MREWN

e el el
W NSOV WNEREO

Legibility

Prevent Misleading Labelling having deliberate attempts

Sometime Producer does not aim to mislead but Consumer makes Misinterpretation.
Correct INS numbers

Date marking and Its format

Values in Nutritional information and Tolerance — More focus of field FSOs.
Unapproved ingredients

Correctness of Address

Veg and non veg source of ingredients including GMOs and Halal

Pictorial representations & their %age declaration

Claims Specially “Health” & “Non Addition”

MoP (Method of Preparation wherever required)

Non Standard Sizes, MRP & Mfg Address - Legal Metrology

Check in case BIS Mark required

Ensure correct License Number

Make sure Recipe/Formulation change is identified — Periodical reviews
Voluntary Information should be well substantiated and factful

Periodical review of Owned and In Market Labels

Micronutrients




Packaging and Labelling Regulations 2011

FSS (LABELLING AND DISPLAY) REGULATIONS, 2020

Chapter1
1.1.1 Short Title and commencement

2.1.2 Definition (12 Definitions)
Chapter 2 Packaging and Labelling
1. Packaging
1. : General Requirements
2. :Product specific requirements
2. Labelling
1.: General Requirements ( 7 points)
2.2.2: Labelling of Prepackaged foods
1.Name of the food
2.List of ingredients

3.Nutritional information including definitions for Health
claims, Nutrition claims and Disease risk reduction

claims
4.Declarations regarding Veg and Non Veg
5.Declaration regarding Food Additives

6.Name and complete address of the manufacturer

7.Net quantity

8.Lot/Code/Batch identification

9.Date of Manufacture or packing
10.Best Before and Use by date
11.Country of origin for imported foods
12.Instructions for use

1. Short Title and Commencement. -((2) These regulations prescribe
the labelling requirements of pre-packaged foods and display of
essential information on premises where food is manufactured,
processed, served and stored.

2.1 Definition (22 Definitions) with changes in existing definitions
3. The FSSAI may establish an internal mechanism to address the
problem arising out of implementation/

interpretation of the regulations.

CHAPTER- 2 LABELLING OF PREPACKAGED FOODS

4. General Requirements.

5. Labelling Requirements.

(1) The Name of Food.

(2) List of Ingredients:

(3) Nutritional information.

(4) Declaration regarding Veg or Non veg.-

(5) Declaration regarding Food Additives.

(6) Declaration of name and complete address.

(7)FSSAI logo and license number.

(8) Net quantity, Retail Sale Price and Consumer Care details.

(9) Lot/Code/Batch identification.

(10) Date Marking.

(11) Labelling of Imported Foods.

(12) Country of Origin for Imported Foods

(13) Instructions for use.

(14) Declaration regarding Food allergen:

(15) Food material not meant for human consumption




Packaging and Labelling Regulations 2011

FSS (LABELLING AND DISPLAY) REGULATIONS, 2020

1.: Manner of Declaration
1.: General
Conditions 2.3.2:
Principal Display
Panel
2.3.3: The height of numeral in the
declaration
4.: Specific Requirements/ Restrictions
on manner of labelling 2.4.1:
Labelling of infant milk substitutes
and infant foods 2.4.2: Labelling of
edible oils and fats
3. : Labelling of permitted food colors
4.: Specific labelling requirements
of other products 2.4.5: Specific
restriction on product label
5.: Restriction on advertisement
6.: Exemptions from Labelling requirements

6. Principal display panel.
7. Mandatory Declarations.
8. Exemptions from certain labelling requirements

Schedule-Il 1. Mandatory Declarations:

2. Specific requirements/ restrictions on manner of labelling

2.1 Labelling of edible oils and fats

2.2 Coffee-Chicory Mixture

2.3 Labelling of Milk and Milk products

2.4 Labelling prohibitions for drinking water (both packaged and mineral)
2.5 Labelling of ‘Gluten Free’ products




Nutritional Information

Existing Regulation 2.2.2.(3)- FSSR (P&L) 2011: '
Nutritional facts per 100 g or 100 ml or per
serving of the product

Amending Regulation 4.2.(3).(b)- FSSR (L&D) 2020:
Nutritional facts per 100g or 100ml of the product and per serve
percentage (%) contribution to RDA

: ABC Product
ABC Product : %RDA
' Nutritional Per e

Nutritional Information (Per 100 g) ; Information Per100g | . o Contribution

Energy (kcal) 556 : Per Serve

Protein (g) 8.4 ; Energy (kcal) 556 83 4

Carbohydrate (g) 50.3 ; Protein (g) 8.4 1.3 -

Of which Sugar (g) 1.1 ! Carbohydrate (g) 50.3 7.5 -

Fat (g) 35.6 : Sugars (g) 1.1 0.2 ]
Trans fat (g) 0.0 : Added Sugar (g) 0.1 0.01 0.02
Saturated fat (g) 16.1 : Total fat (g) 35.6 5.3 8

X Trans fat (g) 0.0 0.0 0
' Saturated fat (g) 16.1 2.4 11
: Cholesterol (mg) 0.0 0.0

: Sodium (mg) 991 149 7
: One Serving =15 g.

: Number of servings in the Package = 2 (for a 30 g pack)

The tolerance of maximum minus 10 percent of the value for

No Specific tolerance given for declared nutrients )
that nutrient declared.



Declaration regarding Food Additives

Before

After

Existing Regulation 2.2.2.(5)— FSSR (P&L) 2011:
Separate Declaration statement for colour and flavours below the
ingredient list.

Ingredients: Refined wheat flour (Maida), Sugar (26.4%), Refined
palm oil, Invert syrup, Milk solids, Starch, Raising agents [INS
503(ii), INS 500(ii), INS 450(i)], Coconut milk powder, lodized salt,
Emulsifiers [INS 322(i), INS 471] and Flour treatment agent (INS
223).

CONTAINS PERMITTED NATURAL FOOD COLOUR(S) (INS 150d)
AND SYNTHETIC FOOD COLOUR(S) (INS 102) AND ADDED
FLAVOUR(S) (NATURE IDENTICAL FLAVOURING SUBSTANCES,

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURING SUBSTANCES - VANILLA)

Current 2.5.5 FSSR (L&D) 2020
Both colour and flavour declaration in the list of
ingredients

Ingredients: Refined wheat flour (Maida), Sugar (26.4%), Refined
palm oil, Invert syrup, Milk solids, Starch, Raising agents [INS
503(ii), INS 500(ii), INS 450(i)], Coconut milk powder, lodized salt,
Nature identical flavouring substances, Emulsifiers [INS 322(i), INS
471], Colours (INS 150d, INS 102), Artificial flavouring substances
(Vanilla) and Flour treatment agent (INS 223).

No Specific law for allergen declaration

8 listed allergen declaration under 2.5.5.14 FSSR (L&D) 2020
Contain Soy. May contain Milk




Declaration regarding Food Additives

Before

After

Onion Powder [Anticaking Agent (INS 551)]

Onion Powder
(Only those additive having Technical function in final product)

Carry over additives — A DECADE ISSUE

Ingredients of Compound Ingredients- Needed to be separately
declared in bracket in the list of Ingredients

Ingredients of Compound Ingredients- They can be declared as
individual ingredients in the list of ingredients

Seasoning was not declared as a flavor ingredient

Seasoning can be declared as a flavor ingredient




FSS (P&L) 2011

FSS (L&D) 2020

1. NON VEG Logo

2. FSSAI Logo

Jssa’
Lic. No. XXX

3. Wholesale Package

NVEE~  Are that much information is

e address required for a pack meant only
for transportation purposes.

FSS (P&L) 2011 didn’t stipulated requirements for wholesale

however same is given under legal metrology *In the accompanying documents

A In a Barcode/Global Trade Identification Number (GTIN)



FONT SIZE - A big Problem

No  Weight/Volume Min height of numeral in mm : No Area of Principal Display Panel Min height of numeral in mm
1
Normal case Blown, formed, : Mormal case Blown, formed, . .
1
1 Up to 50 g/ml 1 2 ' 1 Up to 100 cm sq. 1 2
1
2 Above 50 g/ml up to 200 g/ml 2 4 [ 2 Above 100 cm sq. up to 500 cm sq. 2 4
1
1
3 Above 200 g/mlup to 1 kg/L 4 & . 3 Above 500 cm sq. up to 2500 em sq. 4 6
1
4 Above 1 kg/L & a ‘ 4 Above 2500 cm sg. b 8
1
1
As per FSSR (P&L) 2011 ' As per FSSR (P&L) FSSR (L&D) 2020
186 : 186
u . ; : |
H— I ] 1 1
9 [
| . e '
© (g Miirl Wid_ Sy COMPANT RANE . Reqr. Na P8 RECISTRATKON NUNBER ) 1
I e e e 1 INGREDIENTS: REFINED WHEAT FLOUR (AIDA), SUGZR, REFINED PALM O, INVERT SYRUP, RAISING
III II ’ e e G S AR Y| X NSl s S 4 TR SOOI SALES SO, A
o Il N e et e D T T T S Shcout OLLFAEE 180 15O WL m.Ascpoom@mm e i I B o s, oocon R S
o BEST BEFORE SIX MONTHS FROM PACKAGING. STORE IN COOL & DRY PUE ! ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURING SUBSTANCES - VANELLA), MILK SOCIDS, BUTTERSCOTCH GRANULES [SUGAR,
2 FOR FEEDBACK CONTACT ITC CARES: AT P.0. BOX NO, 592, BENGALURU - 560005 OR EMAIL US AT 1 NETWEIGHT: 1009 CASHEN NUT, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS), EMULSIFIERS NS 4T NS 322(), N 726}, FLOR
itccares@ite.in OR CALL US ON 1800 425 444 444. QUALITY GUARANTEED OR YOUR MONEY BACK. | ' "MRP Rs. 10.00 incl. of all P o T o e
NETWEIGHT: 60g+30gEXtra=90g  “MRPRs. 10.00 incl. of all taxes 1 B L s - LA
i - . . BEST BEFURE SIX MONTHS FROM PACKAGING. ‘CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK SOLIDS, SOYA, NuTs AND suLpHies. POLYOLS MAY HAVE LAXATIVE EFFECTS
' STORE IN COOL & DRY PLACE.
Stinf > !
ll\l\ ea;l I
’ = 1
% MOMS & '
E ~ ' BRAND NAME
MAGIC .
Butter
Slo ' VARIANT NAME
. . - ] .
A Dl BATCH NO.: L —— I ' I BATCH NO.: I | Il
h«s-:;l — PKD -.’wnh“ l BISCUNTS PKD.: u 726 ! 35‘23
" Lic. No. 1012031000312 ST Tl el ! bk 1i34 al
R 4 30AYD OWNED BT 3, 1, (1 RAD, OLIATI-ONTS ma RO, AT & PO TONDEL, NADBDIET-IST2 i
R 1001 202&0002?&‘:«’; o, - ‘:l‘:'l!m. roles M mvl:& L-lt:l'.ﬂ':‘l‘ ® mmt%:nga:;lgcun ;‘2‘0‘0;}’54 .;uu:m’:: ! /ABRAND OWNED BY: AEC LIMITED, NO. 37, J.L NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA - 700071.
W&Bﬂ:ﬂﬂﬂlm =FP 1521, DRANGE CITY FO00 PARK, MIDC, BUTORL NAGPUR{WH)-341 122, LiE.  (14) DESHA FOIOS YL LTD. - PLOT A0 82, MANUFACTURED BY: (03) ABC FOOD PRODUCTS — PLJ ROAD, AT & PO NNEL NADAD M Lic. No.
L‘.‘é‘&:“x0“31‘53'4‘%‘63’{;27:?115333.',?.'.135';".‘11’.32.1‘.‘.’“..."“'.”u,.u.'u"nil‘;LT,:’JL%'{ﬁ’s'éﬁo’B“wf‘ﬁiﬁ‘m . ATz W) OGO NOUSTRES YT LT.- 57 6T, KOVA TR MANROAD VLA
ONISICHMOUZA-AMPASERMA, ULUBERSA, 85T BOWRANWEHT11308. Lic, NO. 10016031001781. (21} ITC L70. - Mi-37, SORTEIPUR, KURIEMARA, KAMRUP DISTUS)TS114. (TN) - 638114, Lic. No. 1234578912345,
iﬁ-‘;&:g:g%;n;o:f;?m?w"m m:;::::m.nm&nﬁ:&ﬁ:;mnﬁm m&:;.un:-mw_ Lic. No. m&f ':11:;}[:(;6(_;1[!;21‘(:45 PYL LTD. - SY NO. 34, KACHARAKANAHALLL HOSKOTE, BENGALURU (KA) -
v mm'n:«xwmﬁxs:n.x_u.Wnﬁunmmﬂiuwumn‘!uuumﬂ‘l‘vﬁmw‘lmnrn;rumnn;\mn'muumu-L FORTHE MFG. UNIT ADDRESS AND Lic. No., MATCH THE LAST TWO CHARACTERS OF THE BATCH NUMBER WITH THE
- e 0 T Al i e e Bt e e s 30 At e R R e A B T
5 Try the new Sunfeast Mom’s Magic Choco Chip Cookies
v I




DECLARATION OF NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS.

v v
fssat fssat
Lic.N0.10012031000430 Lic.N0.10012031000430
Brand Owned by XXX Limited, XXXXXXXXXXXX, Brand Owned by XXX Limited, XXXXXXXXXXXX,

55, TLC Road, Kolkata-700071. 55, TLC Road, Kolkata-700071.
Manufactured By: XXX LIMITED, Plot No 1,Sector Manufactured By: Lic.No-10012012000165
11, IIE, Banras, UPDIC, Uttara Pradesh

(UP),249403.Lic.No-10012012000165

DATE MARKING

Existing Regulation 2.2.2. (10)- FSSR (P&L) Amending Regulation 4.2.(10)- FSSR (L&D) 2019:
2011: EXPIRY/ USE BY
BEST BEFORE DECLARATION EXPIRY (or) USE BY: 31/07/19

shelf life less than 3 months
BEST BEFORE: 31/12/2019 ( Flif )

BEST BEFORE SIX MONTHS FROM MANUFACTURE EXPIRY (or) USE BY: AUG 2019
(shelf life more than 3 months)




Expectation of Consumer From Industries

Top 5 ingredients consumers DO NOT PREFER

Baking Bread Cooking Sauces Ready-to-Drink Bottled
Tea

@

e Artificial colors e Artificial colors e High-fructose corn
e Mono and di e High-Fructose corn syrup
94 percent of respondents say they are glycerides syrup e Artificial color

likely to be more loyal to a brand that offers e Modified cellulose e Artificial flavors e Potassium sorbate
complete transparency. e Sucrose e Sodium phosphate e Malic acid
[} [}
Transparency (Veg. vs Non Veg) El?ﬁ;?:teamyl LR ® Comn syrup
coffee Appetizers
e High Fructose corn e Disodium phosphate e Artificial flavor
syrup e Artificial flavors e Artificial color
e Artificial colors e Potassium hydroxide e Sodium phosphate
e Artificial flavors e Potassium phosphate e Maltodextrin
e Propylene glycol dibasic - [BrediaEe
“Legibility” Studies show that monoesters e Potassium carbonate
easy legibility is an important * Sodium Benzoate

element



Expectation Of Consumer From Industries

Top

2017 n=702

S

clean label claims
from 2017 and 2019

2019 n=392*

All natural/
100% natural

All natural
00% natural

Non-G.M.O.

Made with
real ingredients

No additives
or preservatives

No added
sugar

Organic

Organic

Made with
real ingredients

No additiv
or preservative:

Source: Kerry Future of Food

*Clean label customers, subset of all label-conscious consumers

Clean Label

Facts Total Fat 18g 28% Total Carb, 31g 10%
Serv. Size 6 2/25 oz {1729) Sat. Fat 8g 40% Fiber 29 8%
Serv. Per Cont. 3
Trans Fat Sugars
e 50 Choles! 4009 14% Pi ﬁh :g
FatCal 160 afacsia o ;409
Sodium 1040mg 43%
e ——
g e (OVIA™®  Vitamin A 10% + Vitamin C8% + Calcium35% + lron 15%
INGREDIENTS: Pizza Crust ( Wheat Flour, Water, Soyboan Qil, Yeast. Sugar Salt Calcium,

Propionate, L-cysteine.), Low Moisture Part Skim Mc Cheese (p pmskummuk
cheese culture, salt, enzymes), powdered cellulose (to prevent cak i
natamycin (preservatives)), Tomato Sauce (Tomato Concentrate Made From Red Ripe Tomuoes Salt,
Citnic Acid, Red Bell Poppoc Powd« Natural Flavotmg Spice.). Beef Sausage Crumbles (beef, water,
sall, spice, sugar, am g hate, BHA, propyl gallate, citnc acid), Water,
Tomato Paste (lomatos, citnc ae-db Pork Pizza Toppng (pork, water, textured vegetable proten (soy
nomusolatedwypro!emeorwnelcolorng) . salt, sodeum phosphate, sugar, garkc powder,

lum g C ) sme Bacon wate( added (cured with water, salt, dextrose, com

Syrup, sod-um oﬁospha!e i dium nitrite), Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, contains 2%
or less of water, dextrose, natural ﬂavonngs natural smoke flavoring. sodiumn ascorbate, garlic powder,
oleoresin of paprika, lactic acid starter culture, sodium nitrite. citric acid. BHA, BHT ), Pizza Sauce
Seasoning (salt, spices, onion, garlic, natural flavors, parsley)

CONTAINS: MILK, SOYBEANS, WHEAT

Labels with a short list of ingredients, and
easy to pronounce ingredients familiar to
the purchaser

Health Focus
67%

would use at home

natural if there
are fewer ingredients on the
label.




Expectation of Consumer From Regulators - Basis Consumer Queries

* High Fines/ Penalties * Workshops and seminars * Appropriate policies & Easy Access to Policies

Empowering \
Consumers fsal s -

e Quick Adulteration Test Methods * Regular/Periodic Surveillance
Mechanisms

Nt

o - n. Eventustiu, this 1aolKIL would be
inddar Ay e B e Volana'; (2) Irteprmad chi ey e oo
waars of age and theic Mid-Day O fejures,

* Easy Access to Labs/ Testing

. " a0
' tl\' W

T” "‘.

g

« i A LY = PN l'é

Legibility Didn’t Identified as a problem



Expectation of Consumer From Regulators

 Easy to understand guidelines in * Easy access of consumer to
regional languages Regulator

ﬁsal Wi e e v

ﬁemmm,g&mm&)&wmmm&m
WeY U YRaIR Hoamvr faunT, MRd WReR

= | L= FSSAI APP

e Labels in regional language




Responsible Businesses and Hand holding of SMSE

Plant Training Help in Interpreting the Law




New Initiatives by FSSAI

Impact :

> Correct the Advertisements
» Change in Labels

» May lead industries to change there product formulation and manufacturing processes

FoSCoS FoSCoRIS
FSSAI launched Food Safety Compliance System FSSAI has launched ‘FoSCoRIS’, a
(FoSCoS) wef 01st June 2020 replacing existing nationwide online platform to bring

Food Licensing and Registration System. in transparency in food safety

inspection and sampling.
FSS (Auditing) T

FSSAI has envisaged audits of FBO through
Private Auditing Agencies. This will

strengthen food safety surveillance system
and encourage self compliance.

FoSCoRIS

Hygience Rating \
Hygiene rating is a voluntary scheme

applicable to food businesses supplying
food directly to consumers, food businesses
are rated on the basis of food hygiene and
safety conditions

Trans Fat

1. To eliminate trans fat from the diets of the
consumers.

2. Till 2022 target for 2 % trans fat

Repurpose of used cooking oil (RUCO)

Ensuring food safety across food value chain
including repurpose of used cooking oil
(RUCO) 1. Maximum limit for Total Polar
Compounds for cooking oil at 25%

2. Under this reused oil can only be handed
to registered collecting agency and data need
to maintained

Culture of Self compliance

Self compliance culture -

Fostac is mandatory in nature
(One trainer for 25 every food
handlers to ensure food safety.
FSSAlI started issues notice
regarding for mandatory training



% Fss BILL 2020

Significant Changes

Animal feed

%l

%

PARLIAMENT OF INDIA

significant increase in

penalties In Emergencies FSSAI is Empowered Additional powers

to make law without consulting the given to FSOs
parliament. More holistic approach
is required to execute these powers.



Consumer Protection Act 2019

+» Consumer Protection Bill, 2018
31-year-old law.

s Enforce from 9th August, 2019

» Central Consumer protection authority (CCPA) can - issue safety notices, pass orders to recall goods, prevent unfair
practices, and reimburse purchase price paid.

* As per new law CCPA can make new rule . (Previously there is no provision for making rule)
* Misleading Advertisements will attract series penalty ( Rs 50 lakh and imprisonment upto 5 years)
e Against adulteration, fine up to Rs 10 lakh and life term imprisonment.

* New Liability Clauses will have serious impact on Companies (provisions for product liability action on account of
harm caused to consumers due to a defective product and deficiency in services.)

* Courts Can work towards settlement through mediation cells. (No provision in 1986 ACT )

* As per new Pecuniary jurisdiction of Commissions
District: Up to Rs one crore. (Previously 20 Lakhs )
State: Between Rs one crore and up to Rs 10 crore. (20 lakhs — 1 Crore )
National: Above Rs 10 Crore. (above 1 Crore)uniary




Abolition for Sanitary Import Permit (SIP) for import of Milk Powder
and other Dairy Products:

(i) SIP is valid only for 3 months from the date of issue
(ii) There is duplication of work for the FBO’s

Export of Milk and Milk Products (Rule & Order) 2020

Milk and milk products must be subjected to quality control or inspection or both prior to
export in cases

- Competent Authority will be carrying out Quality Control Inspection
- Ambiguity related to definition of milk products and composite milk products

- Validity of certification: Three Years (previously One year)




Changing FSMA-The way Food Industry Works

Focus-
Change from responding to contamination to

preventing it

IMPORTING FOOD PRODUCTS INTO THE U.S.

1.International Cooperation on Food Safety 3.Accredited Third-Party Certification

Systems Recognition
Equivalence-

Foreign
Supplier
Verification

Program

FDA

FDA FOOD SAFETY
MODERNIZATION ACT

——

—




Challenges of FSMA

1.Supply chain Management 2.To meet the documentation requirement for
e Ensure rigorous supply chain Preventive Controls Rule
management * Proper documentation of Food safety
* Focus on Foreign Supplier Verification requirement
Program (FSVP) * Things that have to be written down and the
* Focus on written assurances required by details to be included
Preventive controls rule  Manage the documentation
3.To Manage the inspections of FDA’s 4.Building a Food safety Plan
new Authority e Thinking more about prevention
* Give the best of what is expected  HACCP- limited scope (Things we can measure)
from your company e Migration from HACCP to HARPC
* To be prepared for stringent  HARPC-Risks we can control
inspections

Verification
d




Collaboration between regulators & organizations for food safety capacity building

1.Proactive Approach

* Regulatory bodies need to approach stakeholders (Farmers,FBOs,WTOs,Private firms) before
notifying regulations to know the concerns.

* Example-Pesticide MRL

e Pesticide in chilli-Ethion-10 ppm (Draft notification)

2. Statutory limits based on Data

* Limits should be set based on data worked upon by the regulatory body or the stakeholders.

* Example- Moisture limit in Atta

* |If the regulatory body wants to reduce the moisture limit in Atta from 14% to 13%- The
possibility of the same should be considered.

3.Transparency
* Transparency should be there between regulators and stakeholders in recording
decisions and discussions




Collaboration between regulators & organizations for food safety capacity building

Risk Assessment and Management

1.Cost and Benefit Relationship

* The benefit of the new regulation with respect to cost should be considered.

* The effect on trade should be considered

* Plastic Ban in India- Plastic Bag which is below 50 microns is banned to be used by any
manufacturer or vendor

Plastic
Ban

2.Cause and Effect Relationship

* While setting up the limits the following things need to be considered
» Food Safety Concern

» Impact on Trade

» Feasibility

3.Impact on International Trade
* Significance of the change in regulation on international trade should be considered.
* A particular change in regulation —How big the impact on international trade will be



Collaboration between regulators & organizations for food safety capacity building

Risk Assessment and Management

4.Field Level data

* Field Level data should be considered before releasing or amending an
existing regulation.

e Data from Agricultural authority, National Institute of Nutrition, ICMR
should be considered
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5.Sufficient Time for Deliberation/discussion

* Enough time should be given for discussion between the regulatory body and
the stakeholders.

e Specially Small scale industries need to be given time ( Say 1 to 2 years) for
implementing the change.

6.Effect on environment
 The impact of a particular new regulation on the environment should
also be considered
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